
uMlalazi Municipality
Invitation to Tender

Tender 31/14/15: Request for Accredited Training Provider to 
Provide Training to Nominated Ward Committee Members

Tenders are hereby invited in terms of Section 112 of the Local Government: Municipal 
Finance Management Act, 56 of 2003 read with the uMlalazi Supply Chain Management 
Policy for the accredited training provider to provide training to nominated Ward Committee 
Members.
Sealed tenders endorsed “Tender: 31/14/15: Request for Accredited Training Provider 
to Provide Training to Nominated Ward Committee Members” must reach the Municipal 
Manager, uMlalazi Municipality, by hand and must be placed in the tender box at the 
Reception at the Municipal Buildings, Hutchinson Street, Eshowe, by no later than Friday,  
17 April 2015, where they will be opened in public in the uMlalazi Committee Room.
Prospective tenderers are requested to take note that the directives applicable in respect of 
the B-BBEE as prescribed in the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011 and the Council’s 
Preferential Procurement Policy will be applicable in the adjudication of this tender. This tender 
will be evaluated on functionality as specified in the tender document and thereafter tenderers 
who score the minimum required number of points will be further evaluated on the 80/20 
point system. Registration on the Council’s Database is preferred prior to the submission 
and closing of the tender. It is the responsibility of the tenderer to ensure that the registration 
documents are received by the Supply Chain Management Office. Further information in this 
regard can be obtained from the Supply Chain Practitioner at (035) 473-3433.  
The training provider must have a Quality Management System in place with the policy and 
procedures regarding, facilitation, learner management systems, learner support and guide, 
administration and record keeping, access to SETA learner uploading and assessments 
systems.  
Tender documents will be available at the Municipal Offices in Hutchinson Street, Eshowe 
from 2 April 2015 at a cost of R445.00.
For further information, contact Ms Mabongi Mbonambi at (035) 433-3341 or e-mail: 
mabongi@umlalazi.org.za during normal office hours. 
Late tenders, telegraphic or facsimiled tenders will not be accepted.  Canvassing in the gift of 
Council is strictly prohibited and will lead to disqualification of the tender.
Thembinkosi Simon Mashabane - Municipal Manager  Notice No: 57/14/15

 H
um

an
 C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
 D

11
75

33


